TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Abbott Laboratories		02/23/2004	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Abbott Biotechnology Ltd.
Street Address:	Clarendon House
Internal Address:	2 Church Street
City:	Hamilton
State/Country:	BERMUDA
Postal Code:	HM11
Entity Type:	LTD LIAB JT ST CO: BERMUDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2725934	HUMIRA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)935-6552

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 847 937 5121

Email: trademarks@abbott.com

Correspondent Name: Frances M. Jagla
Address Line 1: 100 Abbott Park Road

Address Line 2: D377-AP6A-1

Address Line 4: Abbott Park, ILLINOIS 60064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

PPD

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Frances M. Jagla
Address Line 1: 100 Abbott Park Road

Address Line 2: D377-AP6A-1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002829 FRAME: 0741

Address Line 4: Abbott Park, ILLINOIS 60064				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frances M. Jagla			
Total Attachments: 1 source=HUMIRA Assignment#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002829 FRAME: 0742

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, effective October 31, 2001, made and entered into between Abbott Laboratories, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Illinois, located at Abbott Park, Illinois 60064, United States of America (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR) and Abbott Biotechnology Ltd., a company organized and existing pursuant to the laws of Bermuda and having its registered office at Clarendon House, 2 Church Street, Hamilton HM11 Bermuda (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE)

WHEREAS: The ASSIGNOR is the registered proprietor in the United States of the trademark HUMIRA, Registration Number 2,725,934; and

WHEREAS: The ASSIGNEE agrees to accept the assignment of the Humira trademark; and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to memorialize their understandings with respect to the assignment of the said trademark together with the registration therefore in the United States of America in favor of the ASSIGNEE.

THEREFORE IT IS AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

For good and sufficient consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE all rights of ownership in and to the said trademark and registration, as well as all rights and privileges relating thereto and corresponding therewith, including the goodwill associated therewith. ASSIGNOR shall have no further claim to the trademark.

By:

IN WITNESS THEREOF, each of the parties have caused this Agreement to be executed by a duly authorized representative on the dates entered below..

ABBOTT LABORATORIES

Name: Laura J. Schumacher

Title: Vice President, Secretary and

Date: Deputy General Counsel February 23, 2004

ABBOTT BIOTECHNOLOGY LTD.

RECORDED: 04/16/2004

Name: Thomas C. Freyman

Title: Director

Date: February 23, 2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002829 FRAME: 0743